Shares zr- August, 2025 P2nd September, AGM&

GARFIBRES ~025 Dividend
(NSE) ( Both days inclusive)

As informed in our earlier letter dated 15th May, 2025:

1. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a Dividend of Rs/-1.5
per share (15%) on 9,92,65,845 (Nine Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Sixty Five
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five) Equity Shares of Rs. 101- each, for the
financial year 2024-25, for approval by the Members of the Company at ensuing
Annual General Meeting.

2. The Dividend on Equity Shares, if declared at the Meeting, will be paid, subject
to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, on or after Tuesday, 02nd